
International Student Guidelines for Enrollment

All students seeking an I-20 and student visa at VUIM will be required to follow the cohort-driven
enrollment plan outlined below.

● Currently, international students are only admitted to VUIM’s main campus in Vienna,
Virginia, during the Fall quarter annually.

● International students will not be permitted on campus until their 6th or 7th quarter of
study (MAc - 6th, MAcHM - 7th), allowing for the completion of a significant portion of the
online course requirements before arrival.

● Upon arrival, international students are required to enroll in at least 6 credits of
on-campus coursework and are only permitted to enroll in one online course per term,
concurrently.

Schedule (MAc)

MAc
-Quarter 1 [13 Credits] - online

OM301 History of Eastern Medicine 4cr (Online)

OM302 Basic Theory of Oriental Medicine I 4cr (Online)

WM300 Western Medical Terminology 3cr (Online)

WM301 Biology, Biochemistry, and Nutrition 2cr (Online)

-Quarter 2 [13 Credits] - online

AC300 Acupuncture Channels & Points I: Channel Theory 3cr (Online)

WM340 Anatomy & Physiology I 3cr (Online)

WM350 Anatomy & Physiology II 3cr (Online)

OM303 Basic Theory of Oriental Medicine II 4cr (Online)

-Quarter 3 [13 Credits] - online

ME311 Practice Management & Billing 2cr (Online)

ME410 Medical Ethics & Legalities 2cr (Online)

WM360 Anatomy & Physiology III 3cr (Online)

WM400 Research Methodologies 3cr (Online)

OM320 Eastern Nutrition 3cr (Online)



-Quarter 4 (1st Year Complete) [12 Credits] - online

WM410 Pathophysiology I 4cr (Online)

WM420 Pathophysiology II 4cr (Online)

OM312 Oriental Medicine Diagnosis II 4cr (Online)

-Quarter 5 [12 Credits] - online

ME420 Clinical Communication I 3cr (Online)

WM500 Microbiology & Infectious Diseases 3cr (Online)

ME520 Clinical Communication II 3cr (Online)

WM530 Western Internal Medicine III 3cr (Online)

-Quarter 6 [12 Credits] - On Campus and Online

WM550 Red Flags & Emergency Management 3cr (Online)

OM310 Oriental Medicine Diagnosis I 3cr (On Campus)

AC310 Acupuncture Channels & Points II: Point Location A 3cr (On Campus)

AC320 Acupuncture Channels & Points III: Point Location B 3cr (On Campus)

- Intensive Quarter [0.5 Credits]

CO450 Introduction to Clinical Observation 0.5cr (Online)

-Quarter 7 [13.5 Credits] - On Campus and Online

WM520 Western Internal Medicine II 3cr (Online)

WM510 Western Internal Medicine I 3cr (Online)

WM450 Western Physical Exam and Assessment 3cr (On Campus)

CO520 Clinical Observation II 1.5cr (1 Weekly Shift On Campus)

WM480 Orthopedic & Neurologic Evaluation 3cr (On Campus)

- Intensive Quarter [1.5 Credits] - On Campus and Online

CO510 Clinical Observation 1.5cr (1 Weekly Shift On Campus)

-Quarter 8 (2nd Year Complete)[15.5 Credits] - On Campus and Online

AC330 Acupuncture Channels & Points IV: Point Functions A 4cr (Online)

AC340 Acupuncture Channels & Points V: Point Functions B 4cr (Online)



AC410 Introduction to Clinical Techniques 3cr (On Campus)

AC420 Advanced Clinical Techniques 3cr (On Campus)

CO510 Clinical Observation 1.5cr (1 Weekly Shift On Campus)

-Quarter 9 [13 Credits] - On Campus and Online

AC390 Acupuncture Treatment Planning 4cr (Online)

EL500 Master Tung’s Acupuncture 3cr (Online)

AC510 Treatment of Orthopedic Disorders 3cr (On Campus)

CI510 Clinic Internship 1 1.5cr (1 Weekly Shift On Campus)

CI510 Clinic Internship 1 1.5cr (1 Weekly Shift On Campus)

-Quarter 10 [16 Credits] - On Campus and Online

OM430 Internal Medicine I 4cr (Online)

OM440 Internal Medicine II 4cr (Online)

AC430 Acupuncture Microsystems 3cr (On Campus)

CI510 Clinic Internship 1 1.5cr (1 Weekly Shift On Campus)

CI510 Clinic Internship 1 1.5cr (1 Weekly Shift On Campus)

CI510 Clinic Internship 1 1.5cr (1 Weekly Shift On Campus)

CS510 Case Study Intensive Level 1 0.5 cr (Online)

-Quarter 11 [13 Credits] - On Campus and Online

TB300 Qi Gong 1cr (On Campus)

TB301 Tai Ji Quan 1cr (On Campus)

CI520 Clinic Internship 2 1.5cr (1 Weekly Shift On Campus)

CI520 Clinic Internship 2 1.5cr (1 Weekly Shift On Campus)

CI520 Clinic Internship 2 1.5cr (1 Weekly Shift On Campus)

CS520 Case Study Intensive Level 2 0.5 cr (Online)

OM460 Oriental Medicine Specialty Topics 3cr (Online)

EL400 SaAm Acupuncture 3cr (Online)

-Quarter 12 (3rd Year Complete)[13 Credits] - On Campus and Online

AC460 Tui Na I: Basic Techniques 2cr (On Campus)

CI530 Clinic Internship 3 1.5cr (1 Weekly Shift On Campus)



CI530 Clinic Internship 3 1.5cr (1 Weekly Shift On Campus)

CI530 Clinic Internship 3 1.5cr (1 Weekly Shift On Campus)

CS530 Case Study Intensive Level 3 0.5 cr (Online)

EL390 Advanced Mind-Body Exercises and Rx 2cr (On Campus)

WM610 Fundamentals of Pharmacology & Biophysics 2cr (Online)

WM620 Western Medical Diagnostic Tests 2cr (Online)

MAcHM Schedule

MAcHM
-Quarter 1 [13 Credits] - Online

OM301 History of Eastern Medicine 4cr (Online)

OM302 Basic Theory of Oriental Medicine I 4cr (Online)

WM300 Western Medical Terminology 3cr (Online)

WM301 Biology, Biochemistry, and Nutrition 2cr (Online)

-Quarter 2 [13 Credits] - Online

AC300 Acupuncture Channels & Points I: Channel Theory 3cr (Online)

WM340 Anatomy & Physiology I 3cr (Online)

WM350 Anatomy & Physiology II 3cr (Online)

OM303 Basic Theory of Oriental Medicine II 4cr (Online)

-Quarter 3 [13 Credits] - Online

ME311 Practice Management & Billing 2cr (Online)

ME410 Medical Ethics & Legalities 2cr (Online)

WM360 Anatomy & Physiology III 3cr (Online)

WM400 Research Methodologies 3cr (Online)

HB320 Eastern Nutrition 3cr (Online)

-Quarter 4 (1st Year Complete) [16 Credits] - Online

WM410 Pathophysiology I 4cr (Online)

WM420 Pathophysiology II 4cr (Online)

OM312 Oriental Medicine Diagnosis II 4cr (Online)



HB310 Herbology I 4cr (Online)

-Quarter 5 [12 Credits] - Online

ME420 Clinical Communication I 3cr (Online)

WM500 Microbiology & Infectious Diseases 3cr (Online)

ME520 Clinical Communication II 3cr (Online)

WM530 Western Internal Medicine III 3cr (Online)

-Quarter 6 [15 Credits] - Online

WM550 Red Flags & Emergency Management 3cr (Online)

HB410 Herbology II 4cr (Online)

HB420 Herbology III 4cr (Online)

HB430 Herbology IV 4cr (Online)

-Quarter 7 [15 Credits] - On Campus and Online

WM520 Western Internal Medicine II 3cr (Online)

WM510 Western Internal Medicine I 3cr (Online)

OM310 Oriental Medicine Diagnosis I 3cr (On Campus)

AC310 Acupuncture Channels & Points II: Point Location A 3cr (On Campus)

AC320 Acupuncture Channels & Points III: Point Location B 3cr (On Campus)

-Quarter 8 (2nd Year Complete)[14 Credits] - On Campus and Online

AC330 Acupuncture Channels & Points IV: Point Functions A 4cr (Online)

AC340 Acupuncture Channels & Points V: Point Functions B 4cr (Online)

WM450 Western Physical Exam and Assessment 3cr (On Campus)

AC410 Introduction to Clinical Techniques 3cr (On Campus)

- Intensive Quarter [2 Credits] - On Campus and Online

CO450 Introduction to Clinical Observation 0.5cr (Online)

CO510 Clinical Observation 1.5cr (1 Weekly Shift On Campus)

-Quarter 9 [13 Credits] - On Campus and Online



AC390 Acupuncture Treatment Planning 4cr (Online)

EL500 Master Tung’s Acupuncture 3cr (Online)

AC420 Advanced Clinical Techniques 3cr (On Campus)

CO510 Clinical Observation 1.5cr (1 Weekly Shift On Campus)

CO520 Clinical Observation II 1.5cr (1 Weekly Shift On Campus)

-Quarter 10 [16 Credits] - On Campus and Online

OM430 Internal Medicine I 4cr (Online)

OM440 Internal Medicine II 4cr (Online)

AC510 Treatment of Orthopedic Disorders 3cr (On Campus)

CI510 Clinic Internship 1 1.5cr (1 Weekly Shift On Campus)

CI510 Clinic Internship 1 1.5cr (1 Weekly Shift On Campus)

CI510 Clinic Internship 1 1.5cr (1 Weekly Shift On Campus)

CS510 Case Study Intensive Level 1 0.5 cr (Online)

-Quarter 11 [12 Credits] - On Campus and Online

AC430 Acupuncture Microsystems 3cr (On Campus)

CI510 Clinic Internship 1 1.5cr (1 Weekly Shift On Campus)

CI510 Clinic Internship 1 1.5cr (1 Weekly Shift On Campus)

OM460 Oriental Medicine Specialty Topics 3cr (Online)

EL400 SaAm Acupuncture 3cr (Online)

-Quarter 12 (3rd Year Complete)[16 Credits] - On Campus and Online

HB440 Herbs: Formulas I 4cr (Online)

HB510 Herbs: Formulas II 4cr (Online)

CI520 Clinic Internship 2 1.5cr (1 Weekly Shift On Campus)

CI520 Clinic Internship 2 1.5cr (1 Weekly Shift On Campus)

CI520 Clinic Internship 2 1.5cr (1 Weekly Shift On Campus)

CS520 Case Study Intensive Level 2 0.5 cr (Online)

WM480 Orthopedic & Neurologic Evaluation 3cr (On Campus)

-Quarter 13 [15 Credits] - On Campus and Online

AC460 Tui Na I: Basic Techniques 2cr (On Campus)



CI530 Clinic Internship 3 1.5cr (1 Weekly Shift On Campus)

CI530 Clinic Internship 3 1.5cr (1 Weekly Shift On Campus)

CI530 Clinic Internship 3 1.5cr (1 Weekly Shift On Campus)

CS530 Case Study Intensive Level 3 0.5 cr (Online)

WM610 Fundamentals of Pharmacology & Biophysics 2cr (Online)

WM620 Western Medical Diagnostic Tests 2cr (Online)

HB520 Herbs: Formulas III 4cr (Online)

-Quarter 14 [11 Credits] - On Campus and Online

EL390 Advanced Mind-Body Exercises and Rx 2cr (On Campus)

CI540 Clinic Internship 4 1.5cr (1 Weekly Shift On Campus)

CI540 Clinic Internship 4 1.5cr (1 Weekly Shift On Campus)

CI540 Clinic Internship 4 1.5cr (1 Weekly Shift On Campus)

CS540 Case Study Intensive Level 4 0.5 cr (Online)

HB530 Herbs: Formulas IV 4cr (Online)

-Quarter 15 [14 Credits] - On Campus and Online

TB300 Qi Gong 1cr (On Campus)

TB301 Tai Ji Quan 1cr (On Campus)

HB540 Shang Han Lun Cold Damage 4cr (Online)

HB550 Herbal Medicine Advanced Formula Study 4cr (Online)

OM450 Internal Medicine III 4cr (Online)

-Quarter 16 (4th Year Complete) [12 Credits]

CI550 Clinic Internship 5 1.5cr (1 Weekly Shift On Campus)

CI550 Clinic Internship 5 1.5cr (1 Weekly Shift On Campus)

CI550 Clinic Internship 5 1.5cr (1 Weekly Shift On Campus)

CS550 Case Study Intensive Level 5 0.5 cr (Online)

HB400 Special Topics in Herbal Medicine 4cr (Online)

EL430 Jin Gui Lue Golden Cabinet 3cr (Online)


